COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5800/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2022 in DBCSA No. 940/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMI Respondent(s)

(IA No.31890/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31891/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.31892/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 04-09-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranav Kumar, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Himanshu Jain, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv. Mr. Lokdeep Mourya, Adv. Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 17th October, 2023.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)