

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5800/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2022 in DBCSA No. 940/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.31890/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31891/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.31892/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH SLP(C) No. 5801/2023

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.13 I.E. Diary No. 4597/2023.]...FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.37722/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.37724/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.37725/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-09-2023 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL**

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Pranav Kumar, AOR

**Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, AOR**

**UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 27th September, 2023.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER**