

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Item No.12:**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24241/2023**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-03-2022 in DBSAW No. 33/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan, Bench at Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****SANTOSH SWAMI****Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.206176/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.206178/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.206179/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.206177/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

With**Item No.52:****SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28144/2023**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.213687/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.213690/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.213691/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.213688/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.213689/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 19-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL**

For Petitioner(s)

**Ms. Ritika Jhurani, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR**

**Mr. Prateek K.Chadha, AAG
Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, Adv.
Mr. Anand Shankar, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing a certified copy of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No.6559 of 2023.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned orders shall remain stayed.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER